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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Manual Reference Client Company Name

Number Issue Date  Licence Number Number Client First Name Surname (Where Applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
168673 05/03/2024  SL0313 SL0313 Kathryn Donald Great Ellingham Teddy Bear Festival Small Society Lotteries Change of Promotor
168672 05/03/2024  SL0283 SL0283 Hayley Simmons People for Animal Care Trust Small Society Lotteries Change of Promotor
168666 05/03/2024  GMP0009 GMP0009 Greene King Retailing Limited Gemini Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Annual Fee

168678 06/03/2024  SL0477 SL0477 Susan Bray Necton Church of England Primary Friends of the School Association Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with

the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
168661
168655
168493
168675
168687

Issue Date
04/03/2024
04/03/2024
04/03/2024
05/03/2024
08/03/2024

Licence
Number
STC0097
STC0156

STC0140
STC0157

Manual Reference
Number
STC0097
STCO0156

STCO0140
STC0157

Client First Name
Jonathan

Mark Anthony
Donna

Darren

Corinne

Client Surname
Smith

Overton

Yeats

Bond

Myall

Company Name
(Where applicable)

Donna's Beauty Therapy
Dit's Catering
The Tin Kitchen

Premises/Society Name
The Flying Chef
The Little Seafood Truck

Dits Catering
The Tin Kitchen

Licence Type

Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Skin Piercing

Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

Application Type
Renewal

Expired

New Application
Renewal

Expired



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
168659
168611
168608
168558
168671
168667
168636
168685
168684
168690

Issue Date

04/03/2024
04/03/2024
04/03/2024
04/03/2024
05/03/2024
05/03/2024
06/03/2024
07/03/2024
07/03/2024
08/03/2024

Licence
Number
PA1397
PLO155
PL1057
PLO0O36
PLO365
PLO374
PL1139
PL1190
PL1174
PA1877

Manual Reference
Number
PA1397
PLO155
PL1057
PLO0O36
PLO365
PLO374
PL1139
PL1190
PL1174
PA1877

Client First Name
Sara

Yuk Chun Julie

Karl Steven

Client Surname
Cassidy

Chiu

Duke

Company Name
(Where applicable)

Mattishall Village Hall and Social Club
BP Oil UK Ltd
Mikaz Limited

English Heritage Trust

B&M Retail Ltd

Lidl Great Britain Limited

Lophams' Village Hall and Playing Field

Premises Name

Mattishall Sports & Social Club
Besthorpe SF Connect

Kenninghall Store & Post Office
Oriental Gardens Chinese Restaurant
Grimes Graves

B&M Stores

Lidl Great Britain Limited

Lophams Village Hall

Licence Type

Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence

Application Type
Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
Vary DPS

Vary DPS
Transfer

Annual Fee
Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Annual Fee
Annual Fee

New Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the

decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Manual
Application Licence  Reference
Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname
168660 04/03/2024 CD0380 CD0380 Resul Ozsoy
168657 04/03/2024 HV0714 HV0714 Wendy Capewell
168670 05/03/2024 PV0388 PV0388 Robert Sanewski
168668 05/03/2024 PV0229 PV0229 Frank Hull
168665 05/03/2024 HV0621 HV0621 Warren Connolly
168639 05/03/2024 HV0819 HV0819 John Roger
168597 05/03/2024 CD0338 CD0338 Wendy Capewell
168509 05/03/2024 CD0199 CD0199 Jamie Hendry
168677 06/03/2024 PV0402 PV0402 Jamie Hendry
168686 07/03/2024 PV0371 PV0371 Karen Weir
168683 07/03/2024 PV0382 PV0382 Robert Sanewski
168682 07/03/2024 HV0735 HV0735 Frank Hull
168681 07/03/2024 PV0389 PV0389 Robert Sanewski
168649 07/03/2024 CD0491 CD0491 Dennis Bird

Operator Name
Company name (Where applicable)

Resul Ozsoy

Wendy Capewell
Jamie Hendry

Dennis Bird

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Penalty Points Issued
Renewal

Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
New Application

Renewal

Renewal

New Application

Renewal

Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Renewal
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